9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
REVISION HISTORY
NOTES: REV| DATE DESCRIPTION ECO | BY
1. USE NON MARKING, LOW TACK, CLEAR TAPE TO HOLD BACK PLASTIC
2. CLEAN MATING SURFACE WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO ADHERING A_| 11/4/2015 |PRODUCTION RELEASE 15176 | BB
3. APPLY 13-17 Ib-in/ 1.5-1.9 N-m TORQUE TO SCREWS B | 1/8/2016 |REMOVE: 701-0192 (1), 020-7434-XX (1); ADD: 701-0193 (1), 701-0183-XX 15220 | BB
4. APPLY 8-12 Ib-in/ 0.9-1.4 N-m TORQUE TO SCREWS ADDED: 701-0219-XX (1), 70(1) oggg ), 7 70100322 ), 701-0241 (1),
701-0053 1 701 0265 701 9 l 1 14 44 (6), 701-0286 (1),
SERl A RS MR
C | 211312017 | pEMOVED=020-7591:XX, 220-0295, 701-0054, 701-0075, 701-0192, 701-0193, 718-| 19653 | ZDH
5196, 020-7446, 715-3946 & 050-2367
QTY CHANGED: 701-0049 (QTY IS 1, WAS 2), 110-3163 (QTY IS 30, WAS 34)
o PARTNUMBER  |DESCRIPTION QTY.
21 ASSY, CABLE, FAN-LEDS, BCS 1
2 10 |PCB. BRAIN BOARD, CBSDU, GIFC, 10° )
EMBEDDED
TEN 23 ASSY, WAHOO BLE 1
N PARTNUMBER  |DESCRIPTION QTY. 24 - T .co 08 .
1 020-7435-XX PLASTIC, DISPLAY. REAR, UPPER COVER, BCS 1 o5 701-0183-XX éll-'rAIEEAA/.\RS'Fr)EéSTlC & DECAL, BCS, GD3, 1
/
/j 3 020-7445-XX PLASTIC, DISPLAY, FAN VENT 1 27 701-0187 PCBA BOARD 1
: 4 020-7589 PLASTICS, DISPLAY, EMBED, 10in, INSERT 1 28 715-3864 ASSY, WIRELESS HR, POLAR, 92cm LR. 1
J > LI LABEL, BCS, STARTISTOP : ©] 2 701-0241 ASSY, CABLE, FAN-BLE KEY 1
/ 6 PUSIL NUT, M3, HEXAGON, 1504762 2 ©| 30 701-0244 ASSY, CABLE, WIRELESS HR 1
y ©| 7 110-3163 SCREW M3x0.5,8mm,PHT PH,CS.ZP, TC,Grd-10.9 30 ©| 3 701-0289 ASSY, CABLE, GROUNDING, 10in EMB, BCT 1
f 8 110-3229 Screw, M3x0.5, 10mm, PHM, PH, CS, ZI 2 o 22 701-0245 CABLE, CSAFE 1
/ 9 110-3402 SCREW, #8-18, 3/4", HI-LOW, PHT, PH, CS, BO 17 @ 33 701-0246 CABLE, POWER, MYE RECEIVER 1
/ 10 110-3631 STANDOFF, M3, 10mm x 6mm, 18-8 STAINLESS 2 o = i PLASTIC, DISPLAY, 10in EMBED, DECORATIVE, |,
- — GEG.W/ INSERTS
// 11 110-3638 SCREW, #8-18, 1.25", HI-LOW, PHT, PH, CS, BO 7 @ % — CABLE, WAHOO TO EMBEDDED HDMI .
/) 12 140-3597 FOAM, ADHESIVE, 109mm X 1/8" THICK 2 DAUGHTER BOARD
13 140-3598 FOAM, ADHESIVE, 252.2mm X 1/8" THICK 2 ©] 36 701-0053 ASSY, CABLE, SERVICE LEDS 1
15 il ASSY, PCB, Fan LED 1 ©| 38 701-0286 DISP BOARD,RELIEF BRACKET,BCS 1
16 SS—_— ASSY. PCB, RUBBER. BLUETOOTH 1 ©| 39 440-0286 FERRITE,CLAMP ON,9MM, 35 OHM 1
17 _— ASSY. FAN ASSEMBLY 1 ©| 10 701-0267 CABLE, USB IBS1U TO FP, GD3 EMBEDDED 2
18 701-0030 ASSY, SERVICE LIGHT 1 © a 140-3644 LOOP CLAMP, 1/2" 6
19 701-0031 ASSY, PCB, RUBBER, FAN 1 © « 120-3431 \é\@s:vflRMngTS"\{'8’3-2'333%'??%?2”5%26'3(’ 4
’ Jy mml ] [l ] Il ’ rd-
©| 20 701-0049 ASSY, CABLE, FAN KEY 1 ©| 43 110-4003 09 X 4
. _ ° THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
CLAss L ERANGES FOR MEASURE OF LENGTH ARE ANGLES= 22 '\géET Eg\'ﬂA'— CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC
WORK 05 >3 >6 >30 | >120 | >400 | >1000 > 2000 — 4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300
. t0 3 t0 6 t030 | to 120 | to 400 |to 1000 | to 2000 Vancouver. WA 98662
DOCU M ENT STATUS . FINE +005 | 005 | +0.1 [ £015 | 02 | 03 [ 205 | — — — SREPARTG : =
MEDIUM| X | +01 | +01 | <02 | 03 | 05 | +08 | +12 | +2 [FINISH DRAWN BB 11/4/15 701-0188-XX C
NOTICE OF PROPRIETARY INFORMATION N/A CHECKED TITLE
COARSE +0.2 +0.3 +05 | +0.8 +1.2 +2 +3 +4 1
i el s N e APPROVED ASSY, 10in EMBED, GFC
P SUTHORIZED BY CORE HEALTH & FITNESS. LLC. coarse| | $05 ] ) x5 e2s |+ 26 | 8 Jvenpor: NJA PIN: NJA UOM. | MM SCALE: 120 | SHEET 10F3 [SHEET SIZE: B
9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10957&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1181&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STS1014&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12434&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12434&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB110-3402&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10352&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10311&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10312&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10984&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12192&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST12192&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1797&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20535&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20627&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11439&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20224&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10752&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10752&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11844&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11844&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11845&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11845&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1294&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST20385&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=MDP139&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

.:.«:.:,: AAOAOOAON

LI

Cid b bbb bbb,

~~~~~~~

ONLY,;EXCLUDED FROM BOM.

120-3307 X8 FOR REFERENCE
LOCATED IN KIT 701-0170.

4XA
e

4 —

[ ]
—
|
-

LA LLLLR L L LLL A

N

MR

§°§@W@§?@F

</

1 0000000000+0000000000

r —
|

—
|
—

|

—
|

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300

REV

Vancouver, WA 98662

CORE PART NO

701-0188-XX
ASSY, 10in EMBED, GFC

TITLE

SCALE: 120 | SHEET 2 OF 3 | SHEET SIZE: B



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11328&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

ROUTE 701-0265 & 701-0289 THRU
140-3644 (MOUNTED TO 020-7589)

ROUTE 701-0267 & 701-0289 THRU
140-3644 (MOUNTED TO 020-7589) ——

@ ° é’¢
Y
0
ot P i
............ 0 E) e bl ) |52 o] 0
° o
ﬂ]nﬂ.ll 1®
1 @ L=="
] J
kg [ e %EE ® @

ROUTE 050-2368 RIBBON THRU
BLANK CLAMPON 701-0286

LOCATION FOR 715-3864& A

——ROUTE 701-0245 & 701-0246 THRU
140-3644 (MOUNTED TO 050-7589)

xROUTE 701-0049, 701-0050
& 701-0289 THRU 140-3644
(MOUNTED TO 050-7589)

——ROUTE 701-0053 & 701-0244 THRU
140-3644 (MOUNTED TO050-7589)

——ROUTE 701-0245 & 701-0246 THRU
140-3644 (MOUNTED TO 050-7589)

CORE HEALTH & FITNESS, LLC

4400 NE 77th Ave., Suite 300

Vancouver, WA 98662

CORE PART NO

REV

C

701-0188-XX
ASSY, 10in EMBED, GFC

SCALE: 120 | SHEET 3 OF 3 | SHEET SIZE: B

2

1



https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=STB1181&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST10752&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11844&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11844&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11845&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST11845&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=ST1294&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

